
European University of Bangladesh
Department of Industrial & Production Engineering

Summer 2024
                              Class Routine for Day Batch Spring 2024 (Batch: 7th, 8th+10th, 11th, 12th, 13th, 14th, 15th+16th, 17th+18th)                                   

Date: 16.4.2024     
Class Duration

Day Section Room 9:00-9.50am 10.00-10:50am 10.50-11:40am 11:40-12:30pm 12:30-1:20pm 2:00-2:50pm 2:50-3:40pm

Su
nd

ay

1st year 1st semester 
(18th Batch) 1206

CHM 111 IPE 101 PHY 113
***1st year 2nd semester 

(17th Batch) FY AS AK

1st year 3rd semester 
(16th Batch) 1209 ***

EEE 167 CHM 113
***2nd year 1st semester 

(15th Batch) SKJ AZ

2nd year 2nd semester 
(14th Batch)

1212
***

ME 243 ME 265 MME 297
***

NMA FKE SS
2nd year 3rd semester 

( 13th Batch) 1217 ***
ME 324 IPE 302 IPE 305

***2nd year 2nd semester 
(12th Batch) SAF FKE ES

3rd year 3rd semester 
(11Batch) 1218 *** IPE 304 IPE 321

SS DAT
 4th year 1st semester

(8th+10th Batch) 1219 ***
IPE 319 IPE 315 IPE 320

***ES TAT TAT
4th year 3rd semester (7th 

Batch) 1221 *** IPE 321 IPE 307 IPE 304
DAT MIH AS



Class Duration
Day Section Room 9:00-9.50am 10.00-10:50am 10.50-11:40am 11:40-12:30pm 12:30-1:20pm 2:00-2:50pm 2:50-3:40pm

Tu
es

da
y

1st year 1st semester 
(18th Batch) 1206 ***

CHM 111 MTH 121 SHOP 170 ME 160
1st year 2nd semester 

(17th Batch) FY SG SP NMA
1st year 3rd semester 

(16th Batch) 1209 ***
PHY 115 SHOP 160 IPE 104 CHM 113

2nd year 1st semester 
(15th Batch) AK MAK NMA AZ

2nd year 2nd semester 
(14th Batch)

1212 ME 243 ME 265 ME 244 ***NMA FKE SAF
2nd year 3rd semester 

(13th Batch) 1217 ***
IPE 301 IPE 305  ME 323

***2nd year 2nd semester 
(12th Batch) SS ES MRI

3rd year 3rd semester 
(11Batch) 1218 IPE 321 IPE 303 IPE 307 ***DAT SP MIH

 4th year 1st semester
(8th+10th Batch) 1219 ***

IPE 315 IPE 329
***

TAT MRI
4th year 3rd semester (7th 

Batch) 1221 *** IPE 307 IPE 311 IPE 303 ***MIH TAT SP



Class Duration
Day Section Room 9:00-9.50am 10.00-10:50am 10.50-11:40am 11:40-12:30pm 12:30-1:20pm 2:00-2:50pm 2:50-3:40pm

W
ed

ne
sd

ay

1st year 1st semester 
(18th Batch) 1206 ***

PHY 113 MTH 121 IPE 101
***1st year 2nd semester 

(17th Batch) AK SG AS
1st year 3rd semester 

(16th Batch) 1209 ***
EEE 168 PHY 115 EEE 167

***2nd year 1st semester 
(15th Batch) SKJ AK SKJ

2nd year 2nd semester 
(14th Batch) 1212 *** IPE 209 MME 297 ME 266

MAK SS MRI
2nd year 3rd semester 

(13th Batch) 1217 ***
IPE 301 IPE 306 ME 323

***2nd year 2nd semester 
(12th Batch) SS FKE MRI

3rd year 3rd semester 
(11Batch) 1218 *** IPE 311 IPE 303 IPE 312

TAT SP MIH
 4th year 1st semester

(8th+10th Batch) 1219 *** IPE 329 IPE 322 IPE 319 ***MRI MIH ES
4th year 3rd semester (7th 

Batch) 1221 *** IPE 321 IPE 312 IPE 303 IPE 311 ***DAT MIH SP TAT

Md. Ismail Hasan Dr. Abu Taher
Lecturer & Co-ordinator Associate Professor & Chairman, IPE
Department of IPE, EUB Department of IPE, EUB



Course Information (Day Batch):

Semester Course
 Code Course Title Teacher's Contact Information (Name, Code, Contact Number) Credit

1st year 1st 
semester (18th 

Batch)

IPE 101 Introduction to Industrial & Production Engineering Akash Saha (AS) - 01688502531 3
PHY 113 Physics-I (Waves and Oscillations, Physical Optics and Mechanics) Afroza Khatun (AK) - 01737724203 3
CHM 111 Chemistry-I Farzana Yesmin (FY) - 01931976828 3
MTH 121 Differential and Integral Calculus Supta Ghosh (SG) - 01644086854 3
ME 160 Mechanical Engineering Drawing-I Sessional Niaz Mahmud Anim (NMA) - 01771934850 1.5

SHOP 170 Machine Shop Sessional Sourav Paul (SP) - 01798181567 0.75
Total= 14.25

1st year 2nd 
semester (17th 

Batch)

IPE 101 Introduction to Industrial & Production Engineering Akash Saha (AS) - 01688502531 3
PHY 113 Physics-I (Waves and Oscillations, Physical Optics and Mechanics) Afroza Khatun (AK) - 01737724203 3
CHM 111 Chemistry-I Farzana Yesmin (FY) - 01931976828 3
MTH 121 Differential and Integral Calculus Supta Ghosh (SG) - 01644086854 3
ME 160 Mechanical Engineering Drawing-I Sessional Niaz Mahmud Anim (NMA) - 01771934850 1.5

SHOP 170 Machine Shop Sessional Sourav Paul (SP) - 01798181567 0.75
Total= 14.25

1st year 3rd 
semester(16th)

PHY 115 Physics-II (Structure of Matter, Electricity, Magnetism and Modern 
Physics) Afroza Khatun (AK) - 01737724203 3

CHM 113 Chemistry-II (Chemistry of Materials) Afroza Zannat (AZ) - 01737876863 3
EEE 167 Basic Electrical & Electronic Circuit Samia Khondoker Joya (SKJ) - 8801627409078 3
IPE 104 Engineering Graphics Sessional Niaz Mahmud Anim (NMA) - 01771934850 1.5
EEE 168 Basic Electrical & Electronic Circuit Sessional Samia Khondoker Joya (SKJ) - 8801627409078 1.5

SHOP 160 Foundry and Welding Shop Sessional M.M. Aflatun Kawsar (MAK)-01703594664 0.75
Total= 12.75



Semester Course
 Code Course Title Teacher's Contact Information( Name, Contact Number, Email) Credit

2nd year 1st 
semester (15th 

Batch)

PHY 115 Physics-II (Structure of Matter, Electricity, Magnetism and Modern 
Physics) Afroza Khatun (AK) - 01737724203 3

CHM 113 Chemistry-II (Chemistry of Materials) Afroza Zannat (AZ) - 01737876863 3
EEE 167 Basic Electrical & Electronic Circuit Samia Khondoker Joya (SKJ) - 8801627409078 3
IPE 104 Engineering Graphics Sessional Niaz Mahmud Anim (NMA) - 01771934850 1.5
EEE 168 Basic Electrical & Electronic Circuit Sessional Samia Khondoker Joya (SKJ) - 8801627409078 1.5

SHOP 160 Foundry and Welding Shop Sessional M.M. Aflatun Kawsar (MAK)-01703594664 0.75
Total= 12.75

2nd year 2nd 
semester (14th 

Batch)

IPE 209 Engineering Economy M.M. Aflatun Kawsar (MAK)-01703594664 2
ME 243 Mechanics of Solids Niaz Mahmud Anim (NMA) - 01771934850 3
ME 265 Thermodynamics and Heat Transfer Farhana Kabir Esheta (FKE) - 01601611077 3

MME 297 Engineering Materials II Sabrina Sultana (SS) - 01775555892 3
ME 244 Mechanics of Solids Sessional Syed Abdullah Al Fahad (SAF) - 01837826804 0.75
ME 266 Thermodynamics and Heat Transfer Sessional Md. Ragibul Islam (MRI) - 01792817423 1.5

Total= 13.25

 2nd year 3rd 
semester (13th 

Batch)

ME 323 Fluid Mechanics & Machinery Md. Ragibul Islam (MRI) - 01792817423 3
IPE 301 Measurement, Instrumentation and Control Sabrina Sultana (SS) - 01775555892 3
IPE 305 Manufacturing Process-II Eti Sultana (ES) - 01628927821 3
ME 324 Fluid Mechanics & Machinery Sessional Syed Abdullah Al Fahad (SAF) - 01837826804 1.5
IPE 302 Measurement, Instrumentation and Control Sessional Farhana Kabir Esheta (FKE) - 01601611077 0.75
IPE 306 Manufacturing Process-II Sessional Farhana Kabir Esheta (FKE) - 01601611077 0.75

12

 3rd year 1st 
semester (12th 

Batch)

ME 323 Fluid Mechanics & Machinery Md. Ragibul Islam (MRI) - 01792817423 3
IPE 301 Measurement, Instrumentation and Control Sabrina Sultana (SS) - 01775555892 3
IPE 305 Manufacturing Process-II Eti Sultana (ES) - 01628927821 3
ME 324 Fluid Mechanics & Machinery Sessional Syed Abdullah Al Fahad (SAF) - 01837826804 1.5
IPE 302 Measurement, Instrumentation and Control Sessional Farhana Kabir Esheta (FKE) - 01601611077 0.75
IPE 306 Manufacturing Process-II Sessional Farhana Kabir Esheta (FKE) - 01601611077 0.75

Total= 12



Semester Course
 Code Course Title Teacher's Contact Information( Name, Contact Number, Email) Cr.

 3rd year 2nd 
semester (11th 

Batch)

IPE 307 Operations Research Md. Ismail Hasan (MIH) - 01521410137 3
IPE 303 Product Design I and Development Sourav Paul (SP) - 01798181567 3
IPE 311 Materials Handling and Maintenance Management Md. Towhid Alom Tutul (TAT) - 01781659170 3
IPE 321 Modern Machinery and Machining Processes Dr. Abu Taher (DAT) - 01712681890 3
IPE 304 Product Design I and Development Sessional Sabrina Sultana (SS) - 01775555892 1.5
IPE 312 Material Handling and Maintenance Management Sessional Md. Ismail Hasan (MIH) - 01521410137 0.75

Total= 14.25

 3rd year 3rd 
semester 

(8th+10th Batch)

IPE 315 Operations  & Project Management Md. Towhid Alom Tutul (TAT) - 01781659170 3
IPE 319 Quality Management Eti Sultana (ES) - 01628927821 3
IPE 329 Numerical Analysis Md. Ragibul Islam (MRI) - 01792817423 3
IPE 320 Quality Management Sessional Md. Towhid Alom Tutul (TAT) - 01781659170 0.75
IPE 322 Business Communication Seminar-1 Sessional Md. Ismail Hasan (MIH) - 01521410137 1.5

11.25

 4th year 2nd 
semester (7th 

Batch)

IPE 307 Operations Research Md. Ismail Hasan (MIH) - 01521410137 3
IPE 303 Product Design I and Development Sourav Paul (SP) - 01798181567 3
IPE 311 Materials Handling and Maintenance Management Md. Towhid Alom Tutul (TAT) - 01781659170 3
IPE 321 Modern Machinery and Machining Processes Dr. Abu Taher (DAT) - 01712681890 3
IPE 304 Product Design I and Development Sessional Akash Saha (AS) - 01688502531 1.5
IPE 312 Material Handling and Maintenance Management Sessional Md. Ismail Hasan (MIH) - 01521410137 0.75

Total= 14.25

Semester Course
 Code Course Title

5th Year 1st 
Semester ***

(Special)

MTH 221 Differential Equation, Vector Calculus and Laplace Transformation 3

Total= 3

Md. Ismail Hasan Dr. Abu Taher
Lecturer & Co-ordinator Associate Professor & Chairman, IPE
Department of IPE, EUB Department of IPE, EUB


